Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Customer Service Window

"p Assigt. "omer Service V "andolph Building 401 Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 22314

01-25-2006



Atty. Docket No.: 9761-000332/US Page 1 of 1

REC

103164456

ET

\ \	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
	Johnny CHEN	Name: Giant Manufacturing Co., Ltd.				
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES NO	Street Address: 19, Shun Farn Rd., Long Chuan Li, Tachia				
	3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: January 5, 2006	City: Taichung Hsien Country: Taiwan Postal Code:				
	,	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES NO				
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: January 5, 2006					
	A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No.(s).				
	Additional numbers attac	hed? 🗌 YES 🔯 NO				
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (1)				
	Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00				
	Street Address: P.O. BOX 8910	⊠ Enclosed				
	City: RESTON State: VA ZIP: 20195	Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached.				
	Country: USA	8. Deposit account number: <u>08-0750</u>				
	·	(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
	9. Statement and signature.					
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop of the original document.					
	Terry L. Clark/32,644 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	Signature January 18, 2006 Date				
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: three (3)					
	01/19/2006 CNGUYEN2 00000065 113333344 04 FC:3021 40.00 OP					

TLC/dab

ASSIGNMENT

	-	EVICE FOR A TRAINING BICY	CLE
The PATI	ENT RIGHTS refe	rred to in this agreement a	re:
		_	executed by the ASSIGNOR(S)
		with this assignment.	
		application Serial No	, filed
		t application based on PCT	
			(U.S. patent
	application S	erial No, if	known).
	□ U.S. patent I	No, issued	
The PATI	ENT RIGHTS also	include all divisions, reissi	ues, continuations and extensions of
the patents a	and patent applica	ations identified above.	e de la companya del companya de la companya de la companya del companya de la co
The PATI	ENT RIGHTS assi	gned under this agreement	are:
(check one)	₩ U.S. patent r	ights only.	
	Worldwide p	atent rights. In this case,	the assignee shall have the right to
			ny U.S. or foreign patent application
	for this inver		•
			r are) the inventor(s) whose
		of this Assignment and any	Supplemental Sheet(s).
The ASSI	SNEE referred to	in this agreement is:	,
		IANUFACTURING CO., LTD.	
(Address)	19, Shun Farr	Rd., Long Chuan Li, Tach	nia, Taichung Hsien, Taiwan
			
The ASSIGNI			•
(check one)	□ An Individual.		
	☐ A Partnership.	, Taiwan	
	₩ A Corporation	of	(specify state or country)
	u (otner)		
The ACC!	CNOD/CV !=		
alderlay bac	coosideration re	sideration of \$10.00 paid to	by the ASSIGNEE, and other good
rights to the	ASSIGNEE :+a a	ceipt of which is acknowle	dged, hereby assign(s) the following
		accessors and assigns:	
		to the invention;	IT DICUTO
		iterest in and to the PATE	
		er for any past infringemen	C 120, or any other applicable
are right	. Signin priority t	1100 00 000 110, 00 00l	S 140, OF ALLY OTHER ADDITIONS

PATENT REEL: 017466 FRAME: 0947 As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNORS authorize any attorneys and agents who have a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

Johnny CHEN	Johnny Chen	Jan. 5, 2006
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date
	/	
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of sixth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of seventh inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of eighth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of ninth inventor, if any	Signature	

PATENT REEL: 017466 FRAME: 0948

RECORDED: 01/18/2006